As part of the transaction Net 1 acquired the income generating assets, being certain legal rights to technology
from Net 1 Holdings for the nominal consideration of $1.00.  These legal rights have hitherto generated income
in Net 1 Holdings and therefore the pro forma income statements reflect the income and expenses of Net 1
Holdings. However, the pro forma balance sheet does not reflect the assets and liabilities of Net 1 Holdings as:

o the acquisition cost and the fair value of the legal rights acquired are both immaterial (The only revenue
that Net 1 Holdings generates is as a result of Net 1’s marketing efforts, for which Net 1 receives 100%
of the net profit generated from the US FTS patent. Therefore the true value of the US FTS patent lies
with Net 1, and the value of the patent in Net 1 Holdings’ hands was deemed to be $1.00); and

o the other assets of Net 1 Holdings, being receivables and cash, are not being acquired.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
(unaudited—in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data or unless otherwise indicated)

For the nine months ended March 31, 2004

Aplitec (1) Net 1 (2)

Net 1
Holdings

(3)
Pro forma

adjustments Notes
Pro forma
combined

Revenue 91,463 19 15 - 91,497
Cost of sales (28,206) - (600) (500) 4 (29,306)

Gross profit 63,257 19 (585) (500) 62,191
Other operating
  expense) (16) - - - (16)

Operating expenses -
  continuing operations
Distribution costs (1,717) - - - (1,717)
Administration
  Expenses (6,943) (18) - (6,961)
Other operating
  Expenses (24,596) (317) (52) (24,965)

Total operating
  Expenses (33,256) (335) (52) (33,643)

Operating profit/(loss) 29,985 (316) (637) (500) 28,532

Interest
  Income/(expense), net 2,464 - - (938) 5 1,526

Profit before taxation 32,449 (316) (637) (1,438) 30,058

Taxation (13,896) - 12 354 (13,554)

Net profit from
  continuing operations 18,553 (316) (649) (1,084) 16,504

Earnings per share ($)
Basic and diluted
Common stock 0.05
Special convertible
  preferred shares 0.05

Number of common
  shares used to
  calculate earnings
  per share 130,235,220
Number of special
  convertible preferred
  shares used to
  calculate earnings
  per share 192,967,138

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(unaudited—in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data or unless otherwise indicated)

As at March 31, 2004

Historical (US GAAP)

Aplitec (1) Net 1 (2)
Pro forma

adjustments Notes
Pro forma
combined

Assets
Current assets
Inventory 902 - - 902
Trade and other
  receivables 22,584 - - 22,584
Cash and cash
  equivalents 93,064 12 (24,483) 7 74,956

(47,297) 6
53,660 8

Deferred tax 4,436 - - 4,436

Total current assets 120,986 12 (18,120) 102,878

Non-current assets
Goodwill 9,303 - 3,934 14 14,982

1,745 4
Intangible assets 6,117 1 4,620 4 10,738
Property, plant and
  equipment 8,418 - - 8,418

Total non-current
  assets 23,838 1 10,299 34,138

Total assets 144,824 13 (7,821) 137,016

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other
  payables 18,695 641 12,524 9,10 24,819

(7,041) 10
Tax 10,695 - 7,041 10 17,736

Total current
  liabilities 29,390 641 12,524 42,555

Long-term liabilities
Long term payable 260 260
Deferred taxes 11,902 - (5,296) 4,10 6,606

Total long-term
  liabilities 12,162 - (5,296) 6,866

Total liabilities 41,552 641 7,228 49,421

Shareholders' equity
Aplitec common stock,
  $0.001 par value 39 - (39) 11 -

Net 1 common stock,
  $0.001 par value - 16 106 8 122
Special Convertible
  Preferred Stock,
  $0.001 par value - - 193 12 193
B class preference
  shares, $0.001
  par value - - 39 15 39
Additional paid in
  Capital 40,538 1,992 39 11 77,326

(24,483) 7
3,934 14
4,620 4

53,660 8
(106) 8
(193) 12
(39) 15

(2,636) 13
Foreign currency
translation reserve 13,253 13,253
Retained earnings 49,442 (2,636) 2,636 13 (3,338)

(47,297) 6
(5,483) 9,10

Total shareholders'
  Equity 103,272 (628) (15,049) 87,595

Total shareholders'
  equity and liabilities 144,824 13 (7,821) 137,016

(1) Based on the unaudited consolidated financial statements of Aplitec for the nine months ended
March 31, 2004 on a US GAAP basis.

(2) Based on the audited US GAAP financial statements of Net 1 included in its annual report on
form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, adding subsequent interim periods and
deducting comparable preceding year interim results, as reflected in the unaudited financial
statements of Net 1 included in its quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and adding the results of
the un-audited financial statements of Net 1 included in its quarterly reports on Form 10-Q, as